



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**917 ELECTION PETITION NO. 16 OF 2025
WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 20 OF 2025
IN EP/16/2025**

MAHESH SHANKARLAL SHANKARPELLI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
ABDUL SATTAR ABDUL NABI AND ANOTHER

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 11 MARCH 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice for unserved respondents.
2. Stand over to 01.04.2025.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.]